





## StockVest Portfolio

**Positioned Well for Strategic Growth in 2025** 

Maitong Sunshine Cultural Development Co., Limited ("Maitong Sunshine") was incorporated in the State of Nevada on October 26, 2023. Maitong Sunshine through its operating subsidiary, which is headquartered in Beijing of China, is engaged in the business of providing cultural tourism, art exhibitions service and sale of Chinese cultural and creative products.

The founding team has an average of more than 15 years of entrepreneurial experience and experience in the education and cultural industry. With years of experience in education and cultural industry, the team has rich experience and accumulated a large number of customer resources. The team has maintained cooperative relations with more than 300 art training institutions and more than 200 kindergartens, linked 500,000 families and 1 million customers. Combined with the rapid development trend of the current culture and tourism industry, the team will transform resources in the cultural tourism industry and create an excellent young children's cultural travel service provider.

High Growth



## **Ticker Symbol MGSD**

This document may contain forward-looking statements, including information about Global Boatworks future expectations, plans and prospects. In particular, when used in the preceding discussion, the words "believes," "expects," "intends," "plans," "anticipates," or "may," and similar conditional expressions are intended to identify forward-looking statements. Any statements made in this release other than those of historical fact, about an action, event or development, are forward-looking statements. These statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, which may cause the results to be materially different than those expressed or implied in such statements. StockVest was paid 500,000 restricted shares by Maitong Sunshine on 02/26/2025 for 180 days of services.